

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
9331-9332/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2017
in CRMP No. 2564/2017 30-08-2017 in ABA No. 3648/2017 passed by the
High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SHASHI PUJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128077/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128078/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.128080/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS)

Date : 06-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted three
weeks' time to deposit a sum of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs only)
with the Registry of this Court.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the
meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER