

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
9331-9332/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2017 in CRMP No. 2564/2017 30-08-2017 in ABA No. 3648/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SHASHI PUJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128077/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128078/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128080/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 11-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

\ UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs) has since been deposited with the Registry of this Court. He also prays that the matters may be worked out through Mediation.

Issue notice.

The amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- lying in the UCO Bank be invested in Fixed Deposit Receipt for a short period.

Needless to say, the interim order passed by us on 06.12.2017 shall continue to operate in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER