

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).
9331-9332/2017

SHASHI PUJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128077/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128078/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.128080/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS)

Date : 19-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent No.2 is yet to be served. However, Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Ld. counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent. He submits that he has filed vakalatnama for the above respondent yesterday. If the same is filed, be taken on record. Ld. counsel further submits that he has instructions not to file any counter affidavit, as the petitioner has himself sought settlement of the matter by way of mediation. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB