

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 9331-9332/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2017 in CRMP No. 2564/2017 30-08-2017 in ABA No. 3648/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SHASHI PUJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128077/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128078/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128080/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 02-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeking adjournment for two weeks for filing Counter Affidavit, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER