

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9331-9332/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2017 in CRMP No. 2564/2017 30-08-2017 in ABA No. 3648/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SHASHI PUJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED) FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128077/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128080/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
 Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The anticipatory bail that has been granted by our order dated 06.12.2017 to continue until the pending proceedings are finally decided. The amount of Rs.10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs only) that has been deposited with the Registry of this Court with interest, if any, is to be handed over to the respondent No.2 within a period of one week from today.

The amount so handed over will be subject to the outcome of the final order in the proceedings pending before the High Court.

The Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR